TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM389407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Piano Marketing Group LLC		06/24/2016	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Pyo Hong	
Also Known As:	Peter Hong and Sun Peter Hong	
Street Address:	72 City Stroll	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92620	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4625052	BRODMANN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6515007590 Email: wsp@NJPLS.com

Wendy Peterson of Not Just Patents LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO Box 18716

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55418

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Peterson
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PMG Assignment of Interest signed by Mrs. DT 062416#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005823 FRAME: 0165

900369339

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST

Donna Trafton, as liquidating member and principal of Piano Marketing Group, LLC, hereby assigns the entire business interest of the trademark BRODMANN RN 4625052 to the individual Sun Pyo Hong effective June 3/4 2016.

VERIFICATION FROM PRINCIPAL, OWNER

I, Donna Trafton, declare that I am the owner of the entire business interest of the trademark BRODMANN RN 4625052 and a principal of Piano Marketing Group and am authorized to sign this verification of the assignment on behalf of said entity. I declare further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Executed <u>27</u> June 2016 in Ferdinand, Indiana

Donna Trafton, Principal, Piano Marketing Group

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005823 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 06/27/2016